
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2244
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
MISUSE OF FUNDS IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS DISPENSARIES
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the cases of misuse of funds in the Government hospitals/dispensaries noticed during the last three years till date;

(b) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry in the matter;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken against the persons found guilty?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): Health is a State subject and no such information is maintaianed centrally. No case of misuse of funds has been reported during the last three years from Safdarjung Hospital, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital and Lady Hardinge Medical College and Associated hospitals, all of which are hospitals under the Central Government.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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